Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

230. CoWN IAA: Intermediate All Around - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 116 BarCat Troy Griffith 18.00
2 129 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 18.00 Jamie Rice
3 105 SCRDUAL EDITION Briana Danielsen 15.00 Briana Danielsen
4 115 Dixons Got A Big Gun Kelli Gaines 14.00 Kelli Gaines
5 106 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 13.00 Jackie Danielsen
6 112 Tellum Im Smokin Don Edling 6.00



Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
232. CoWN IRNN: Intermediate Reining - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 129 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 70.50 6.00 Jamie Rice
2 116 BarCat Troy Griffith 67.50 5.00
3 106 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 67.50 4.00 Jackie Danielsen
4 112 Tellum Im Smokin Don Edling 63.00 3.00
OP15 105 SCR DUAL EDITION Briana Danielsen 66.00 2.00 Briana Danielsen

OP16 115 Dixons Got A Big Gun Kelli Gaines 63.00 1.00 Kelli Gaines
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142 Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penalties:
- Starting acircle or exiling a rollback at a trot for up lo two strides - Spurring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the patlern - Blalant disobedience
description = Use of sither hand to inslil fear/praise
- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
andor rollback 10 Point Penatty:

- Over-epin or under-spin up ta 1/8 furn

1 Point Penaities:
- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

= Out of laad in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is outof lead

= Over or under spinning 1/810 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:
- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure 1o stop or walk before execuling a lope deparlure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who compiete pattern correctiy

- Breaking pattern
- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)
- Repealed blatant disobadience
- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bitor hackamaore)
« More than one finger between split rains or
- Trotling in excess of 1/2 circle or 142 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horsefrider

- Improper weslern allire

- Leaving arena before pallern is complate

y fingers between romal reins (except two rein
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Place Back#

Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
234. CoWN IWCH: Intermediate Working Cow - Shown: 6

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

D A~ W N

116
105
106
129
115
112

Bar Cat

SCR DUAL EDITION
Go To Stache SDH

Lil Jersey

Dixons Got A Big Gun

Tellum Im Smokin

Troy Griffith
Briana Danielsen
Jackie Danielsen
Jamie Rice
Kelli Gaines

Don Edling

73.00
72.50
70.00
69.00
67.50
66.50

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Briana Danielsen
Jackie Danielsen
Jamie Rice

Kelli Gaines
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CLASS:#234 - CoWN IWCH - Intermediate Working
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 05/01/2021

1 Point Penalties:

- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive befare time expires
P - Working out of position

S - Slipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposite fence {changing sides)

Palnt P les:
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
L - Losing & cow while boxing

P T
B - Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

10 Point Tenaity:
U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural

OF): Cannot place ahove others who complete pattern correctly

A - Turning Lail

E - Repeated blatant disobedience

- Schooling after enlering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse betwieen cows, if new cow is awarded

N- Failute to attempt any part of the class

H - Use of two hands (except insnaffle bit or hackamora)

M - More than ene finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - llegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western atlire

H - Leaving arena before runis complete

manner in every manewver
RUN CONTENT
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Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)

233. CoWN ITRL: Intermediate Trail - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 115 Dixons Got A Big Gun Kelli Gaines 72.00 6.00 Kelli Gaines
2 129 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 72.00 5.00 Jamie Rice
3 116 BarCat Troy Griffith 7150 4.00
4 106 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 71.00 3.00 Jackie Danielsen
5 105 SCRDUAL EDITION Briana Danielsen 71.00 2.00 Briana Danielsen
OP16 112 Tellum Im Smokin Don Edling 60.50 1.00



AQH A SHOW: NJC Showdown 2021
AMERICAN DQUARTIR e GHOTR HORAF AT TAREF CLASS:#233 - CoWN ITRL - Intermediate Trgil
TRORNSE Ay CTIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/01/2021
i
1Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penaliies: Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above athers who complate
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cingh pattern correctiy
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pallern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the = Use of either hand lo instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obslacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feat in a single-stride space at a wak or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over o failing 1o step into required space - Lelting go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified - 5 or more steps on mount'dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount'dismount on/or ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
= Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obviousl| - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penatties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horserider
- Break of gatt at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before patlern is complale
| Three to four sleEs on mount/dismount on ﬁround tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse'rider tsam 5 scored between 0-100 points and automateaty beginsihe runwith a score of 70 points -
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Show #050121: NJC Showdown 2021 (05/01/2021-05/02/2021)
231. CoWN IPLS: Intermediate Pleasure - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 105 SCR DUAL EDITION Briana Danielsen 76.00 6.00 Briana Danielsen
2 115 Dixons Got A Big Gun Kelli Gaines 74.50 5.00 Kelli Gaines
3 129 Lil Jersey Jamie Rice 7050 4.00 Jamie Rice
4 116 BarCat Troy Griffith 66.00 3.00
5 106 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 66.00 2.00 Jackie Danielsen
OP16 112 Tellum Im Smokin Don Edling 63.00 1.00
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PATTERN  ISHOW:  NJC Showdown 2021

CLASS:  #231-CoWNIPLS-IntermediatePleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/01/2021

1 Point Penaitles:

- Ower-bridied (per maneuver)

-Out of frame (per manewver)

- Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at walk

- Trot for two (2) strides of less

3 Point Penaltles:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

= Draped reins

- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides

-Out of lead or cmss-cantering more than two strides when changing leads
- Trotting more than fhree strides when making a simple lead change

5 Point Penaitles:

- Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatant disobedience

= Use of either hand 1o instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnatural manner

in every maneuver)

Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattem cormrectly:

- Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before pattern is completa

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (excepl in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

= Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western attire

- Leaving arena before pattarn is complate
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